

**RECEIVED
08-23-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

Appeal No. 2020AP742-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs.-

LISA RENA LANTZ,
Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FEBRUARY 22, 2017, JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND THE
MARCH 23, 2020, ORDER DENYING LANTZ'S WIS. STAT. § (RULE) 809.30
POSTCONVICTION MOTION,
THE HONORABLE JOHN P. ZAKOWSKI, PRESIDING.
BROWN COUNTY CASE NUMBER 2016CF482

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Respectfully submitted by:
Matthew S. Pinix, SBN 1064368

PINIX LAW, LLC
1200 East Capitol Drive, Suite 360
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211
T: 414.963.6164 | F: 414.967.9169
matthew@pinixlaw.com
www.pinixlaw.com

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	3
Statement of the Issues.....	4
Statement of Criteria for Review	5
Statement of the Case	5
Argument	8
I. This Court should grant review to decide whether a conspiracy to deliver drugs ceases when the threshold weight of the drugs alleged to have been conspiratorially delivered is reached or whether the conspiracy persists, despite the charged amount having been delivered.	8
A. Due process is violated where, against the will of the legislature, an individual is punished multiple times for the same act.	8
B. Reviewing Lantz’s case will clarify whether the court of appeals rightly reasoned that her drug delivery conspiracy ended for factual sameness purposes once the charged weight had been reached.....	10
II. Review is warranted for this Court to flesh out how an appellate court is to assess whether an imposed sentence exceeds the minimum amount of custody necessary to effectuate sentencing court’s stated goals.	12
A. A judge’s discretion at sentencing is broad, but a sentence must impose only the minimum amount of custody necessary to effectuate applicable sentencing objectives.....	12
B. The mitigating information in Lantz’s case demonstrates that a sentence of 27 years imprisonment was more than the minimum necessary to achieve the sentencing goals.....	13
Conclusion.....	14
Certification	15
Certification of Appendix Content	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Blockburger v. United States</i> , 284 U.S. 209 (1932).....	9
<i>Cunningham v. State</i> , 76 Wis. 2d 277, 251 N.W.2d 65 (1977)	12
<i>Hartung v. Hartung</i> , 102 Wis.2d 58, 306 N.W.2d 16 (1981)	12, 13
<i>McCleary v. State</i> , 49 Wis.2d 263, 182 N.W.2d 512 (1971)	12, 13
<i>State v. Davison</i> , 2003 WI 89, 263 Wis.2d 145, 666 N.W.2d 1.....	9
<i>State v. Gallion</i> , 2004 WI 42, 270 Wis.2d 535, 678 N.W.2d 197.....	13
<i>State v. Grayson</i> , 172 Wis. 2d 156, 493 N.W.2d 23 (1992)	9
<i>State v. Lantz</i> , 2020AP742-CR, slip op. (Wis. Ct. App. July 27, 2021).....	passim
<i>State v. Saucedo</i> , 168 Wis.2d 486, 485 N.W.2d 1 (1992)	9
<i>State v. Ziegler</i> , 2012 WI 73, 342 Wis.2d 256, 816 N.W.2d 238.....	8, 9

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. V	8, 9
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	9
Wis. Const. Art. I, § 8.....	8, 9

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(a).....	5
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(c)3.....	5
Wis. Stat. § 961.41(1m)(e)4.....	12
